

U.S Department of Commerce National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration National Weather Service - Eastern Region Airport Corporate Center 630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 202 Bohemia, New York 11716-2618

October 24, 2007 W/ER1x1: IRD

MEMORANDUM FOR: Management and Organization Division

Office of the Chief Financial Officer/Chief

Administrative Officer

<signed>

FROM: Dean P. Gulezian

Director, NWS Eastern Region

SUBJECT: Rescission of ERS 01-2004, Winter Storm Verification in Eastern

Region, f/w Operations and Services Public Weather Services, NDS 10-5; Winter Weather Products Specification, NWSPD 10-513; Performance, NWSPD 10-16 Verification Procedures, NWSI

10-1601

Eastern Region Headquarters has determined that ERS 01-2004, Winter Storm Verification in Eastern Region, f/w Operations and Services Public Weather Services, NDS 10-5; Winter Weather Products Specification, NWSPD 10-513; Performance, NWSPD 10-16 Verification Procedures, NWSI 10-1601, dated December 8, 2005, should be rescinded immediately.

Verification procedures have been superseded by national initiatives.